SMV800 SmartLine Multivariable Transmitter
Quick Start Installation Guide
34-SM-25-04, Revision 4, September 2018
This document provides descriptions
and procedures for the quick
installation of Honeywell’s family of
SmartLine transmitters.
The SmartLine Multivariable

Meter Body
Firmware Version
Model Key
DP LRL
DP URL
DP Units (preferred unit)
SP LRL
SP URL
SP Units (preferred unit)
Temp Module
Firmware Version
Model Key (Modbus only)
Temp LRL
Temp URL
Temp Units (preferred unit)
Options ***
Universal Temp
Flow Output (Modbus only)
Serial Number
License key
Appendix A. PRODUCT CERTIFICATIONS
A1.  Safety Instrumented Systems (SIS) Installations
For Safety Certified Installations, please refer to SMV800 SmartLine
Multivariable Safety Manual 34-SM-25-05 for installation procedure and system
requirements.
A2.  European Directive Information (CE Mark)
A3.  Hazardous Locations Certifications
AGENCY TYPE OF PROTECTION Electrical
Parameters
Ambient
Temperature
FM
ApprovalsTM
Explosion proof:
Class I, Division 1, Groups
A, B, C, D
Class I, Zone 0/1, AEx db
IIC T6..T5 Ga/Gb
Dust Ignition Proof:
Class II, Division 1, Groups
E, F, G;
Suitable for Division 1,
Class III;
Class II, Zone 21, AEx tb
IIIC T 95oC Db
Note 1
T95 oC /T5: -50 ºC to
85ºC
T6: -50 ºC to 65ºC
Intrinsically Safe:
Class I, II, III, Division 1,
Groups A, B, C,
D, E, F, G
Class I Zone 0 AEx ia IIC
T4 Ga
Note 2 T4: -50oC to 70oC
Non-Incendive and
Intrinsically Safe:
Class I, Division 2, Groups
A, B, C, D
Class I Zone 2 AEx nA IIC
T4 Gc
Note 1 T4: -50oC to 85oC
Enclosure: Type 4X/ IP66/ IP67
Standards: FM 3600:2011; ANSI/ ISA 60079-0: 2013; FM
3615:2006; ANSI/ ISA 60079-1 : 2013; FM 3616 : 2011 ; ANSI/ ISA
60079-31 : 2013; FM 3610:2015; ANSI/ ISA 60079-11 : 2012; FM
3810 : 2005 ; ANSI/ ISA 60079-26 : 2011; FM 3611:2004; ANSI/
ISA 60079-15 : 2012 ; FM 3810 : 2005; ANSI/ ISA 61010-1:
2004;NEMA 250 : 2003 ; ANSI/ IEC 60529 : 2004
CSA-